6-1
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG
Hydraulic Controls Division
Kaarst, Germany
content06.INDD RH_16.11.07
6
Contents

d6max. 6 9
t1 45 68
t2 32 51
t3 16 20
t4 10 15
t5 27.5 40
t6 12 13.5
Dimensions NG06 NG10
D 24 34
L 50 74
d M18x1.5 M24x1.5
l 45 66
SW 8 12
NG NBR seals FPM seals
06 SK-SSRB0E06 SK-SSRB0E06V
10 SK-SSRB0E10 SK-SSRB0E10V
Seal kits
6-5
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG

SPZBE_UK.INDD RH_16.11.07
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG
Hydraulic Controls Division
Kaarst, Germany
Check Valve
Series SPZBE
6
Dimensions NG16 NG25 NG32
D 40 55 72
L 72.5 89 109.5
d M33x2 G½" G2"
l 66 80.5 99.5
SW 17 24 32
NG NBR seals FPM seals
16 SK-SPZBE10E16 SK-SPZBE10E16V
25 SK-SPZBE10E25 SK-SPZBE10E25V
32 SK-SPZBE10E32 SK-SPZBE10E32V
Dimensions
Performance Curves / Dimensions
Mounting cavity
Performance curves

d6max. 6 9
t1 45 68
t2 32 51
t3 16 20
t4 10 15
t5 27.5 40
t6 12 13.5
Dimensions NG06 NG10
D 24 34
L 50 74
d M18x1.5 M24x1.5
l 45 66
SW 8 12
NG NBR seals FPM seals
06 SK-SPV/ZB0E06 SK-SPV/ZB0E06V
10 SK-SPV/ZB0E10 SK-SPV/ZB0E10V
6-15
Check Valves
Series SPR (Parker), C4V (Denison)
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK

Kaarst, Germany
6
SPR-C4V_UK.INDD RH_18.12.07
Dimensions
Tolerance for all dimensions ±0.2
NG ISO-code x1 x2 x3 x4 x5 y1 y2 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
10 5781-06-07-0-00 42.9 35.8 - 7.2 31.8 66.7 33.4 87.3 33.4 83 21 45 29 94.8
25 5781-08-10-0-00 60.3 49.2 - 11.1 44.5 79.4 39.7 105 39.7 109.5 29 71.5 34.7 126.8
32 5781-10-13-0-00 84.2 67.5 42.1 16.7 62.7 96.8 48.4 120 48.4 120 29 82 30.6 144.3
NG ISO-code d1max d2 t1 d3 t2 d4 d5
10 5781-06-07-0-00 15 7.1 8 M10 16 10.8 17
25 5781-08-10-0-00 23.4 7.1 8 M10 18 10.8 17
32 5781-10-13-0-00 32 7.1 8 M10 20 10.8 17
NG ISO-code Bolt kit Surface finish
NBR FPM
10 5781-06-07-0-00 BK 505 4x M10 x 35 DIN 912 12.9 63 Nm ±15% SK-SVLE5P10 SK-SVLE5P10V
25 5781-08-10-0-00 BK 485 4x M10 x 45 DIN 912 12.9 63 Nm ±15% SK-SVLE5P25 SK-SVLE5P25V
32 5781-10-13-0-00 BK 506 6x M10 x 45 DIN 912 12.9 63 Nm ±15% SK-SVLE5P32 SK-SVLE5P32V
6-18
SPR-C4V_UK.INDD RH_18.12.07
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG

Directional Seat Valve
Series D4S (Denison)
6
D4S_UK.INDD RH_17.01.08
Dimensions
NG ISO-code X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4
10 6264-06-09-*-97 42.9 35.8 21.5 - 7.2 21.5 31.8 66.7 58.8 33.4 7.9
25 6264-08-13-*-97 60.3 49.2 39.7 - 11.1 20.6 44.5 79.4 73 39.7 6.4
32 6264-10-17-*-97 84.2 67.5 59.5 42.1 16.7 24.6 62.7 96.8 92.8 48.4 3.8
NG ISO-code B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 D1 D2 D3 t1 D4 t2 D5 D6
10 6264-06-09-*-97 87.3 33.35 83 21 45 29 94.8 15 7 7.1 8 M10 16 10.8 17
25 6264-08-13-*-97 105 39.7 109.5 29 71.5 34.7 126.8 23.4 7.1 7.1 8 M10 18 10.8 17
32 6264-10-17-*-97 120 48.4 120 29 82 30.6 144.3 32 7.1 7.1 8 M10 20 10.8 17
NG ISO-code Bolt kit Surface finish
NBR FPM
10 6264-06-07-*-97 BK 505 4x M10 x 35 DIN 912 12.9 63 Nm ±15% SK-R10MN50 SK-R10MV50
25 6264-08-11-*-97 BK 485 4x M10 x 45 DIN 912 12.9 63 Nm ±15% SK-R25MN50 SK-R25MV50
32 6264-10-15-*-97 BK 506 6x M10 x 45 DIN 912 12.9 63 Nm ±15% SK-R32MN50 SK-R32MV50
6-26
D4S_UK.INDD RH_17.01.08
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG